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201301080000
11330

01/08/2013
01:59:34

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20031030000
724010

201301140000
17950

01/14/2013
01:32:45

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030516000
306550

201301250000
33970

01/25/2013
12:31:24

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Legacy #:2001-
25820 Instr
#:20010622000
258201

201301220000
27800

01/22/2013
11:56:18

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030819000
547510

201304240001
66820

04/24/2013
11:36:43

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20040402000
169450

201306280002
65230

06/28/2013
11:34:28

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030128000
051030

201307290003
06220

07/29/2013
11:46:30

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Instr
#:20030501000
269140

201308260003
47120

08/26/2013
10:44:31

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY
NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

Instr
#:20051209000
639240

201301030000
02490

01/03/2013
09:11:51

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING
COMPANY
LLC

Instr
#:20030903000
584440

201301310000
41520

01/31/2013
11:28:55

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20060711000
333820

201303110000
99900

03/11/2013
12:36:52

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

201304080001
43500

04/08/2013
11:42:46

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20071017000
483610



201304260001
70200

04/26/2013
12:25:36

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

WELLS
FARGO BANK

Instr
#:20030926000
649170

201307290003
06220

07/29/2013
11:46:30

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Instr
#:20030501000
269140

201308200003
39830

08/20/2013
11:53:28

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Instr
#:20020716000
331110

201308200003
39830

08/20/2013
11:53:28

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Instr
#:20020716000
331110

201308260003
47120

08/26/2013
10:44:31

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

Instr
#:20051209000
639240

201310170004
13540

10/17/2013
02:13:41

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

OCWEN LOAN
SERVICING
LLC

201311270004
63820

11/27/2013
09:06:16

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee ASSIGNMENT/
TRANSFER

MORTGAGE
ELECTRONIC
REGISTRATIO
N SYSTEMS
INC

Instr
#:20030828000
571080

201302110000
59960

02/11/2013
03:47:46

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor DEEDS W M
PROPERTIES
LLC

3 119 Instr
#:20120301000
072210

Lot#:3 Blk:53
Book:3 Pg:119
Sub:RUSSELL
R HETZ
PROPERTY
RESURVEY

201304190001
60090

04/19/2013
11:08:39

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

6 62 Instr
#:20040621000
335980

Lot#:303
Book:6 Pg:62
Sub:CAMBRIA
N WOOD
CONDOMINIU
M

201304190001
60090

04/19/2013
11:08:39

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

SIDES
JENNIFER N

6 62 Instr
#:20040621000
335980

Lot#:303
Book:6 Pg:62
Sub:CAMBRIA
N WOOD
CONDOMINIU
M

201307300003
08100

07/30/2013
09:04:42

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor DEEDS MARTINEZ
LUIS
EDUARDO
RODRIGUEZ

8 102 Instr
#:20130228000
084840

Lot#:5 Blk:2
Book:8 Pg:102
Sub:WILLOW
GLEN
SECOND
SECTOR

201307300003
08550

07/30/2013
09:41:14

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

BANK OF NEW
YORK
MELLON
TRUST
COMPANY

11 82 Instr
#:20040628000
353760

Lot#:2 Blk:12
Book:11 Pg:82
Sub:BROKEN
BOW SOUTH



201308010003
12280

08/01/2013
09:27:34

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

LIPSCOMB
PAULINE D

6 82 Instr
#:20040826000
478130

Lot#:6 Blk:5
Book:6 Pg:82
Sub:CAHABA
VALLEY
ESTATES
SEVENTH
SECTOR

201308060003
19930

08/06/2013
02:22:27

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor POWER OF
ATTORNEY

RESIDENTIAL
FUNDING
COMPANY
LLC

Other:SEE
INST

201308060003
20290

08/06/2013
02:48:14

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES ANDERSON
GLENN H

Legacy #:1999-
9006 Instr
#:19990304000
090061

Other:SEE
INST

201308220003
43540

08/22/2013
12:17:55

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES ALBURL GARY
KEITH

Legacy #:2000-
35216 Instr
#:20001009000
352161

Other:SEE
INST

201309030003
57540

09/03/2013
12:43:33

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantor RELEASES BERRY JAMES
L

Legacy #:2001-
53171 Instr
#:20011206000
531711

Other:SEE
INST

201302280000
84840

02/28/2013
01:41:10

BANK OF NEW
YORK TRUST
COMPANY

Grantee FORECLOSUR
E DEEDS

SMITH ROGER 8 102 Instr
#:20031230000
830700

Lot#:5 Blk:2
Book:8 Pg:102
Sub:WILLOW
GLEN
SECOND
SECTOR


