Search Criteria Filters Applied: Legal Seq= 1,0; Date Recorded= 2013; Name= BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY;											
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Name	Party Role	Doc Type	Other Name	Book	Page	MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
201301080000 11330	01/08/2013 01:59:34	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20031030000 724010	
201301140000 17950	01/14/2013 01:32:45	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20030516000 306550	
201301250000 33970	01/25/2013 12:31:24	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Legacy #:2001- 25820 Instr #:20010622000 258201	
201301220000 27800	01/22/2013 11:56:18	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20030819000 547510	
201304240001 66820	04/24/2013 11:36:43	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20040402000 169450	
201306280002 65230	06/28/2013 11:34:28	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20030128000 051030	
201307290003 06220	07/29/2013 11:46:30	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY					Instr #:20030501000 269140	
201308260003 47120	08/26/2013 10:44:31	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY NATIONAL ASSOCIATION					Instr #:20051209000 639240	
201301030000 02490	01/03/2013 09:11:51	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LLC					Instr #:20030903000 584440	
201301310000 41520	01/31/2013 11:28:55	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20060711000 333820	
201303110000 99900	03/11/2013 12:36:52	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC						
201304080001 43500	04/08/2013 11:42:46	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC					Instr #:20071017000 483610	

201304260001 70200	04/26/2013 12:25:36	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	WELLS FARGO BANK				Instr #:20030926000 649170	
201307290003 06220	07/29/2013 11:46:30	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY				Instr #:20030501000 269140	
201308200003 39830	08/20/2013 11:53:28	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY				Instr #:20020716000 331110	
201308200003 39830	08/20/2013 11:53:28	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY				Instr #:20020716000 331110	
201308260003 47120	08/26/2013 10:44:31	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY				Instr #:20051209000 639240	
201310170004 13540	10/17/2013 02:13:41	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING LLC					
201311270004 63820	11/27/2013 09:06:16	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	ASSIGNMENT/ TRANSFER	MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATIO N SYSTEMS INC				Instr #:20030828000 571080	
201302110000 59960	02/11/2013 03:47:46	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	DEEDS	W M PROPERTIES LLC		3	119	Instr #:20120301000 072210	Lot#:3 Blk:53 Book:3 Pg:119 Sub:RUSSELL R HETZ PROPERTY RESURVEY
201304190001 60090	04/19/2013 11:08:39	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY		6	62	Instr #:20040621000 335980	Lot#:303 Book:6 Pg:62 Sub:CAMBRIA N WOOD CONDOMINIU
201304190001 60090	04/19/2013 11:08:39	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	SIDES JENNIFER N		6	62	Instr #:20040621000 335980	Lot#:303 Book:6 Pg:62 Sub:CAMBRIA N WOOD CONDOMINIU M
201307300003 08100	07/30/2013 09:04:42	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	DEEDS	MARTINEZ LUIS EDUARDO RODRIGUEZ		8	102	Instr #:20130228000 084840	Lot#:5 Blk:2 Book:8 Pg:102 Sub:WILLOW GLEN SECOND SECTOR
201307300003 08550	07/30/2013 09:41:14	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY		11	82	Instr #:20040628000 353760	Lot#:2 Blk:12 Book:11 Pg:82 Sub:BROKEN BOW SOUTH

201308010003 12280	08/01/2013 09:27:34	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	LIPSCOMB PAULINE D		6	82	Instr #:20040826000 478130	Lot#:6 Blk:5 Book:6 Pg:82 Sub:CAHABA VALLEY ESTATES SEVENTH SECTOR
201308060003 19930	08/06/2013 02:22:27	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	POWER OF ATTORNEY	RESIDENTIAL FUNDING COMPANY LLC					Other:SEE INST
201308060003 20290	08/06/2013 02:48:14	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	ANDERSON GLENN H				Legacy #:1999- 9006 Instr #:19990304000 090061	Other:SEE INST
201308220003 43540	08/22/2013 12:17:55	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	ALBURL GARY KEITH				Legacy #:2000- 35216 Instr #:20001009000 352161	INST
201309030003 57540	09/03/2013 12:43:33	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantor	RELEASES	BERRY JAMES				Legacy #:2001- 53171 Instr #:20011206000 531711	Other:SEE INST
201302280000 84840	02/28/2013 01:41:10	BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY	Grantee	FORECLOSUR E DEEDS	SMITH ROGER		8	102	Instr #:20031230000 830700	Lot#:5 Blk:2 Book:8 Pg:102 Sub:WILLOW GLEN SECOND SECTOR